
TABLE 16. Production and Sales of Products for all Farms and for 
Farms Having Contracts: 1964 

Subject 

Farms ......................................... number .. 

Land in fal"'DS ...•••..••..••.•••••.••••• , •.•.••. acres •• 

Cropland harvested ............................. acres .. 

Land irrigated ............. , ................... acres .. 

Value of all farm products sold .............. dollars .. 

Farms with sales of crops: 
A:ny crops sold ............................... farms .. 

Value of farm products sold., ........... ,dollars .. 
Value of all crops sold .................. dollars .. 

Vegetables for sale .......... , ............... farms .. 
Value of farm products sold 

on farms with vegetables ................ dollars .. 
Value of all vegetables sold ............. dollars .. 

Fruits and nuts sold ......................... farms .. 
Value of farm products sold 

on farms 'With fruits and nuts ........... dollars .. 
Value of all fruits and nuts sold ........ dollars .. 

Farms with livestock, poultry, and their products 
sold: 

Any livestock, poultry, and their 
products sold ............................... farms .. 

Value of all livestock, paul try, 
and their products sold ................. dollars .. 

Poultry and poultry products ............. farms .. 
dollars .. 

Dairy- products ........................... farms .. 
dollars .. 

Livestock and livestock products 
other than poultry and dairy ............ farms .. 

dollars •. 

All farv..s 

48,836 

42,717,:360 

17,695,162 

50,548 

570,464,596 

44,856 
552,432,169 
374) 091' 182 

73 

1,020,864 
59,075 

244 

2,981,465 
31,632 

37,810 

196,248,883 

13,675 
8,341,338 

18,584 
31,?25,337 

36,871 
156,182,208 

Farms \l.'ith 
contracts or 

agreer.tents 
for the 

production 
of farr:t 
products 

(NA) 

(NA) 

(NA) 

(NA) 

(NA) 

(NA) 
(NA) 
(NA) 

(NA) 

(NA) 

21 
582,067 

(NA) 
(NA) 

17 
4,055,748 

D Data withheld to avoid disclosure of information for individual farms. 
NA Not available. 

SubJect 

Farms with livestock, poultry, and their products. 
sold-~Con. 

Selected livestock, poultry, and 
livestock and poultry products: 
Cattle not counting calves sold ............. farms .. 

number .. 
dollars .. 

Fattened on grain and concentrates ........ farms .. 
number .. 

Calves sold ................................. farms .. 
number .. 

dollars .. 

Fattened on grain and concentrates ....... ,farms., 
number .. 

Hogs and pigs sold .......................... f'ai'TJlS •• 
number .• 

dollars .. 

Sheep and lambs sold ........................ farms .. 
number .. 

dollars .. 

Eggs sold ................................... farms .. 
dozens,. 

Broilers and other 
meat-type chickens sold,., ................. farms .. 

number .. 

Started pullets •.......... , ...•. , ........... farms .. 
number .. 

Turkeys and turkey 
fryers raised .............................. farms .. 

number .. 

All farrr:s 

27,616 
485,504 

74,200,413 

3,370 
175,305 

27,528 
644,948 

57,777,061 

2,806 
56,612 

10,378 
519,575 

13,830,416 

5,376 
4YJ,267 

7,328,724 

12,766 
15,232,254 

5 
32,550 

68 
125,994 

1,040 
1,120, 768 

....... 

Farms with 
contracts or 

agreements 
for the 

production 
of farm 
products 

8 
19,970 

3,984,599 

7 
19' 950 

1 
(D) 
(D) 

1 
300 

1,472 
25,582 

1 
(D) 
(D) 

6 
1YJ,276 

14 
121,665 
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