TABLE 16. Production and Sales of Products for all Farms and for Farms Having Contracts: 1964

Subject	All farms	Farms with contracts or agreements for the production of farm products	Subject	All forms	Farms with contracts or agreements for the production of farm products
Farmsnumber	48,836	(NA)	Farms with livestock, poultry, and their products		
Land in farmsacres	42,717,360	(NA)	soldCon.		
Cropland harvestedacres	17,695,162	(NA)	Selected livestock, poultry, and livestock and poultry products:		
Land irrigatedacres	50,548	(NA)	Cattle not counting calves soldfarms	27,616	8
Value of all farm products solddollars	570,464,596	(NA)	number dollars	485,504 74,200,413	19,970 3,984,599
Farms with sales of crops:		,,,,	Fattened on grain and concentratesfarms	3,370 175,305	7 19,950
Any crops sold	44,856 552,432,169 374,091,182	(NA) (NA) (NA)	Calves soldfarms	27,528 644,948	(D)
Vegetables for sale	1,020,864 59,075	-	dollars Fattened on grain and concentratesfarms number	57,777,061 2,806 56,612	(D) 1 300
Fruits and nuts sold	244 2,981,465 31,632	-	Hogs and pigs soldfarms number dollars	10,378 519,575 13,830,416	9 1,472 25,582
Value of all fruits and nuts solddollars Farms with livestock, poultry, and their products	31,632		Sheep and lambs soldfarms	5,376 460,267 7,328,724	(D)
sold: Any livestock, poultry, and their products sold	37,810	(NA)	Eggs soldfarmsdozens	12,766 15,232,254	6 160,276
and their products solddollars	196,248,883	(NA)	Broilers and other	_	
Poultry and poultry productsfarms dollars	13,675 8,341,338	21 582,067	meat-type chickens soldfarms number		-
Dairy productsfarmsdollars	18,584 31,725,337	(NA) (NA)	Started pulletsfarms number		-
Livestock and livestock products other than poultry and dairyfarmsdollars	36,871 156,182,208	17 4,055,748	Turkeys and turkey fryers raisedfarms number		14 121,665

 $[\]ensuremath{\mathsf{D}}$ Data withheld to avoid disclosure of information for individual farms. NA Not available.